



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

SA No. 554 of 2016Vasudev **Versus** Dhanurjai

30/03/2017	Shri Sanjay Agrawal, counsel for the appellants. Shri Varunendra Mishra, counsel for the respondents No. 1 to 11. Smt. Shobha Kashyap, Deputy G.A. for the State/respondents No. 18 & 19. None for respondents No. 12a to 17 though served. Shri Mishra prays for two weeks' time to file reply to I.A.No.01/2016, an application for condonation of delay in filing the appeal. As prayed by him, post this matter for consideration of I.A.No.01/2016, an application for condonation of delay and I.A.No.02/2016, an application for permission to array additional parties, in the week commencing on 24th April, 2017. Sd/- (Sanjay Agrawal) Judge	
Anjani		