



2026:CGHC:13588

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

S.A No.554 of 2016Vasudev **Versus** Dhanurjai

6	
11/5/2017	Shri Sanjay Agrawal, counsel for the Appellants. Shri Atanu Ghosh, counsel for Respondents No.1 to 17. Shri Sanjeev Pandey, Government Advocate for the State/Respondents No.18 & 19. Heard on IA No.1/2016, an application for condonation of delay of 99 days in filing this Appeal. The said application has been contested by Respondents No.1 to 17 by filing reply wherein it has been stated that no sufficient cause has been assigned for condonation of delay in filing the Appeal and therefore, the application deserves to be rejected. On due consideration of the said application and the reasons assigned therein, I found the same to be satisfactory. The application is therefore allowed. Delay in filing the Appeal is hereby condoned. Post this matter for hearing on admission immediately after the summer vacation. Sd/- (Sanjay Agrawal) JUDGE

Priya