



2026:CGHC:13588



2026:CGHC:13588

NAFR

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

SA No. 554 of 2016

1 - Vasudev S/o Late Maheshram, Aged About 61 Years Caste Agharia, R/o Village Mokhaputka, P.S. And Tahsil Saraipali, District Mahasamund, Chhattisgarh, Chhattisgarh

2 - Urmila W/o Punitram, Aged About 56 Years Caste Agharia, R/o Village Mundpahar, Post Toresinha, P.S. And Tahsil Saraipali, District Mahasamund, Chhattisgarh, District : Mahasamund, Chhattisgarh

3 - Jalmoti W/o Khageshwar, Aged About 54 Years Caste Agharia, R/o Village Kutela, P.S. And Tahsil Saraipali, District Mahasamund, ChhattisgarhDefendants, District : Mahasamund, Chhattisgarh

... Appellants

versus

1 - Dhanurjai S/o Achheram, Caste Agharia, R/o Village Mokhaputka, P.S. And Tahsil Saraipali, District Mahasamund, Chhattisgarh, Chhattisgarh



2 - Lochan S/o Achheram, Caste Agharia, R/o Village Mokhaputka, P.S. And Tahsil Saraipali, District Mahasamund, Chhattisgarh, District : Mahasamund, Chhattisgarh

3 - Sushila Bai D/o Achheram, Caste Agharia, R/o Village Mokhaputka, P.S. And Tahsil Saraipali, District Mahasamund, Chhattisgarh, District : Mahasamund, Chhattisgarh

4 - Chainbai W/o Chandrmani, Caste Agharia, R/o Village Mokhaputka, P.S. And Tahsil Saraipali, District Mahasamund, Chhattisgarh, District : Mahasamund, Chhattisgarh

5 - Indrasen S/o Chandrmani, Caste Agharia, R/o Village Mokhaputka, P.S. And Tahsil Saraipali, District Mahasamund, Chhattisgarh, District : Mahasamund, Chhattisgarh

6 - Harinath S/o Nirdheram, Caste Agharia, R/o Village Mokhaputka, P.S. And Tahsil Saraipali, District Mahasamund, Chhattisgarh, District : Mahasamund, Chhattisgarh

7 - Baijnath S/o Nirdheram, Caste Agharia, R/o Village Mokhaputka, P.S. And Tahsil Saraipali, District Mahasamund, Chhattisgarh, District : Mahasamund, Chhattisgarh

8 - Chakradhar S/o Nirdheram, Caste Agharia, R/o Village Mokhaputka, P.S. And Tahsil Saraipali, District Mahasamund, Chhattisgarh, District : Mahasamund, Chhattisgarh



9 - Balaram S/o Gangadhar, Caste Agharia, R/o Village Mokhaputka, P.S. And Tahsil Saraipali, District Mahasamund, Chhattisgarh, District : Mahasamund, Chhattisgarh

10 - Chhabilal S/o Balaram, Caste Agharia, R/o Village Mokhaputka, P.S. And Tahsil Saraipali, District Mahasamund, Chhattisgarh, District : Mahasamund, Chhattisgarh

11 - Duryodhan S/o Balaram, Caste Agharia, R/o Village Mokhaputka, P.S. And Tahsil Saraipali, District Mahasamund, ChhattisgarhPlaintiffs, District : Mahasamund, Chhattisgarh

12 - Chandrabhan Nayak Since Deceased

13 - Rupdhar Nayak S/o Tirathram, Aged About 70 Years Caste Agharia, R/o Village Sukhri, Tahsil Kasdol, District Raipur, Chhattisgarh, District : Raipur, Chhattisgarh

14 - Bhushan Nayak S/o Tirathram, Aged About 67 Years Caste Agharia, R/o Village Sukhri, Tahsil Kasdol, District Raipur, Chhattisgarh, District : Raipur, Chhattisgarh

15 - Jeevrakhan Nayak S/o Tirathram, Aged About 65 Years Caste Agharia, R/o Village Sukhri, Tahsil Kasdol, District Raipur, Chhattisgarh, District : Raipur, Chhattisgarh



16 - Bhimadri Nayak C/o Dalsai Nayak, Aged About 57 Years, Caste Agharia R/o Village Devgaon, Tahsil Kasdol, District Raipur, Chhattisgarh, District : Raipur, Chhattisgarh

17 - Kaushalya W/o Mohanlal, Aged About 67 Years Caste Agharia, R/o Village And Post Patsendri, P.S. And Tahsil Saraipali, District Mahasamund, Chhattisgarh, District : Mahasamund, Chhattisgarh

18 - State Of Chhattisgarh, Through The Collector, Raipur, Chhattisgarh, District : Raipur, Chhattisgarh

19 - Sub-Divisional Officer Revenue, Land Acquisition Officer, Saraipali, District Mahasamund, ChhattisgarhDefendants, District : Mahasamund, Chhattisgarh

... Respondent(s)

(Cause title taken from CIS)

For Apellants : Shri Sanjay Agrawal, Advocate

Hon'ble Shri Bibhu Datta Guru, Judge

Order on Board

23.03.2026

1. Learned counsel for the appellants seeks permission to withdraw the present appeal on the ground that the dispute between the parties has been amicably settled.



2026:CGHC:13588

2. In view of the submission made, the present appeal is
dismissed as withdrawn.

Sd/-

(Bibhu Datta Guru)
Judge

Shoaib